Linear Position Technology
Draw Wire Mechanics with Encoder or Analog Sensor
B56 B1027 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Draw Wire Encoder DW70
Mechanical Characteristics (Draw Wire Mechanics):
Measuring range: 250 mm 500 mm 1250 mm
Extension force:                    Fmin
Fmax

B58 B1027 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Draw Wire Encoder DW70
Part Number Key:  DW70 with Encoder
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range
250 250 mm Steel Wire
500 500 mm Steel Wire
1250 1250 mm Steel Wire
C Housing
70 50 mm
D Encoder Type
04 RI-04, Incremental
46 RM-46, Absolute, SSI
47 RM-47, Absolute, CANopen
99 RM-99, Absolute, SSI
101 RM-101, Absolute, CANopen, SAE J1939
E Voltage Supply and Output Type
Dependent on Encoder Selected ¹)
A B C D E F G H
DW 250 - 70 - 04 - 2H 1250 - H1181 / Specials
F Pulse Rate/Resolution
Dependent on Encoder Selected ¹)
G Type of Connection
Dependent on Encoder Selected ¹)
¹)Recommended encoders listed below
Standard resolutions for draw wire with incremental encoder RI-04
Drum circumference (mm) 125 125 125
Pulses/revolution (ppr) 125 1250 2500
Pulses/mm 1 10 20
Resolution (mm) 1 0.1 0.05
Standard resolutions for draw wire with absolute encoder
RM-46, RM-47, RM-99 or RM-101, (12-bit ST, programable via bus)
Drum circumference (mm) 125
Pulses/revolution (ppr) 4096
Pulses/mm 32.8
Resolution (mm) 0.03
Recommended standard variants (with incremental, absolute encoder)
Draw wire assembly Mounted encoder Interface Power supply Type of
connection Resolution / Protocol Option
DWxxxx-70-04-2H1250-C RI-04Q6S-2H1250-C Push-pull with
inverted signal 8-30 VDC Radial
cable 2 M 1250 ppr -
DWxxxx-70-99-
3C12S12M-H1181
RM-99T6S-
3C12S12M-H1181 SSI 10-30 VDC Radial M12
connector 4096 ppr / SSI-Gray-Code -
DWxxxx-70-101-
9D38B-H1151
RM-101T6S-
9D38B-H1151 CANopen 10-30 VDC Radial M12
connector
CANopen encoder profile
DS406 V4.0 -
DWxxxx-70-101-
9F43B-H1151
RM-101T6S-
9F43B-H1151 SAE J1939 10-30 VDC 1 x radial M12
connector
CAN high-speed acc. to ISO
11898, CAN specification 2.0 B -
Other variants (with absolute encoder)

g
y
Part Number Key:  DW70 with Analog Sensor
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range
250 250 mm Steel Wire
500 500 mm Steel Wire
1250 1250 mm Steel Wire
C Housing
70 50 mm
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
7E 12-30 VDC, 4-20 mA
8C 12-30 VDC, 0-10 V
PA 30 VDC max, 1 kΩ, Potentiometer
E Type of Connection
H1441 Axial 4-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
CA Axial Cable (2 m PVC)
A B C D E
DW 250 - 70 - 7E - H1441
Part Number Key:  DW70 with Encoder(analog, scalable with limit switch function)
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range
250 250 mm Steel Wire
500 500 mm Steel Wire
1250 1250 mm Steel Wire
C Housing
70 50 mm
D Encoder Type
97 RM-97, Absolute, Analog
E Voltage Supply and Output Type
Dependent on Encoder Selected ¹)
A B C D E F G H
DW 250 - 70 - 97 - 7A SALNS - H1151 / Specials
F Measuring Range
Dependent on Encoder Selected ¹)
G Type of Connection
Dependent on Encoder Selected ¹)
¹)Recommended encoders listed below